| BARMARA MATSON  Make Despiter   2656 Rost Despiter   2678 Rost Despiter  | MANT MA.   | WARRANIY DEED  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Description of the Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago Dollars and only state of Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago Dollars and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid.  CONVEY-sind MW-REAN-Title DESNIS MANO Of the Miliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Convey Standard Other State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of County of Gok Miliago of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of part of the Old Filking Farm in Sections 1 and 2, Township 62 Gorff, Range 11, cost of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of base of the Section of Sections 1 and 2, Township 62 Gorff and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 29, 1975 and County, 1111 and 182 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 29, 1975 and Principal Meridian 182 and 1975. In Cook County, 1111 Into 3.  Subject to general real estate taxen not due and payable at the time of closing and recordections of record so long as they do not interfere with Purchaser's use and enjoyment of the principal May 19, 1975 and Document 29, 1975, in Cook County, 1111 Into 3.  CERTSTOPHER 1, 1868AN, 18; (Sent) May 19, 1988 Adverse 1988 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adve | MAIL TO:<br>BARBARA WATSON   |  |  |
| Description of the Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago Dollars and only state of Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago of Shucilus County of Gok State of Miliago Dollars and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid.  CONVEY-sind MW-REAN-Title DESNIS MANO Of the Miliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Miliago County of Gok State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of Convey Standard Other State of Miliago of Adverse of Hilliago of County of Gok Miliago of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of Gorge Strong's Farm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1 the roundally slan of part of the Old Filking Farm in Sections 1 and 2, Township 62 Gorff, Range 11, cost of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of base of the Section of Sections 1 and 2, Township 62 Gorff and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 182 2,099,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 29, 1975 and County, 1111 and 182 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Document 29, 1975 and Principal Meridian 182 and 1975. In Cook County, 1111 Into 3.  Subject to general real estate taxen not due and payable at the time of closing and recordections of record so long as they do not interfere with Purchaser's use and enjoyment of the principal May 19, 1975 and Document 29, 1975, in Cook County, 1111 Into 3.  CERTSTOPHER 1, 1868AN, 18; (Sent) May 19, 1988 Adverse 1988 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adverse 1989 Adve |  | 91346732   |  |
| and not since remarried of the Willings of Wheeling County of Spek State of Lillbridge of the Willings of Wheeling County of Spek State of Lillbridge of the Willings of Wheeling Considerations in hand paid.  CONVEYs and WARRANTS to DENNIS DANNO  of the Willings of Mewyllus County of Spek State of Lillbridge of the Willings of Mewyllus County of Spek State of Lillbridge of the Willings of Mewyllus County of Spek State of Lillbridge of the Willings of Willings of Willings of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 Sections of Willings of Sections of Willings of  | ADDRESS DesPlaines, Illinois 60016   |  |  |
| 133  The control of the Milliage of Mineritary County Mineritary County of Mineritary County Mineritary County of Mineritary County Mineritary  | THE GRANTOR CHRISTOPHER J  | HOGAN, JR. a/k/a CHRISTOPHER A. HOGAN, JR., .dlyo  | reed   |
| 133  134  136  136  137  138  138  138  138  138  138  138   | and not since remarried  |  |  |
| of the William of Merillan County of Mak. State of William of the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Make, in the State of Hillinois, to-wit:  Unit 3B - Lot 1 - Clusey 27 in Shadow Bend Phase 111, a ambdivision of a tract of land being a part of Lots 2-man 5 in the resubdivision of George Strong's Parm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of part of the Old Filkinn Farm in Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian and 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian and 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of the Meridian Law 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of the Meridian Law 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of t | for and in consideration of Tentional  | [ ,ηο/,Ц00,'д.,(\$],Ω.00)  | 19   |
| of the William of Merillan County of Mak. State of William of the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Make, in the State of Hillinois, to-wit:  Unit 3B - Lot 1 - Clusey 27 in Shadow Bend Phase 111, a ambdivision of a tract of land being a part of Lots 2-man 5 in the resubdivision of George Strong's Parm in Section 2 and the west 1/2 of Section 1, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of part of the Old Filkinn Farm in Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian, and a part of Lot 3 of Owner's Subdivision of Sections 1 and 2, Township 42 North, Range 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian and 11, cast of the Third Principal Meridian and 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of the Meridian Law 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of the Meridian Law 11, cast of the Third Principal Law 11, cast of t | CONVEYsand WARRANTs toDE   | INNES DANNO  | 200  |
| hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.  DATED this day of July 19-91  (Seal) (Seal)  CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  (Seal) Livertinic A livyar le (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO  Name of Grantee  Address  DENNIS DANNO  285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Taxpayer  Address  THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN  711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  | of the .V.Llage of Whee J.Lng the following describer Real Estate to-wit:  Unit 3B - Lot 1 - Cluster 27 in being a part of Lots 2 and 5 in and the west 1/2 of Section 1. The Meridian, and a part of Lot 1 of Sections 1 and 2. Township 42 sea part of Lot 3 of Owner's Suntient of the Third Principal Meri Office on May 10, 1973 as Docume 22,320,784, in Cook County, 111 if June 20, 1973 and filed in the R and recorded June 22, 1973 as Do Subject to general real estate trestrictions of record so long a of the property. | County of gagk State of Illinois situated in the County of Gagk, in the State of Illinois, situated in the County of Gagk, in the State of Illinois, shadow Bend Phase 111, a subdivision of a tract the resubdivision of George Strong's Farm in Sectionship 42 North, Range 11, east of the Old Filkins orth, Range 11, east of the Third Principal Merid with, Range 11, east of the Third Principal Merid with according to the plat thereof filed in the entitle 2,690,976 and recorded May 10, 1973 as Does nors, and as amended by Affidavit of Correction of Gegiat. The Office on June 22, 1973 as Document Illinois.  Asses not due and payable at the time of closing a sthey do not interfere with Purchaser's use and | tion 2<br>Incipal<br>Farm in<br>Ian, and<br>ange 11,<br>Registraris<br>ument<br>dated<br>R 2,699,913 |
| DATED this day of July 1991.  (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  Christopher J. Hogan, JR. (Seal) (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Grantee Address Zip  DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Taxpayer Address Zip  THOMAS P. Nelaughlin 711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  |  | 1991 JUL 2 AM 10: 26 9 1 3 4 6 7 3 2   | <b>E</b>   |
| DATED this day of July 1991.  (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  Christopher I. Hogan, JR. (Seal) Livertights A Hogan A (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Taxpayer Address Zip  THOMAS P. Nelaughlin 711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  |  |  |  |
| DATED this day of July 1991.  (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  Christopher J. Hogan, JR. (Seal) (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Grantee Address Zip  DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Taxpayer Address Zip  THOMAS P. Nelaughlin 711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  |  | the Market and Frenchion   |  |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  Christopher J. Hogan, JR.  Christopher J. Hogan, JR.  (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO  Rame of Grantee  DENNIS DANNO  285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling  Address  Zip  THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN  711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington  60010-660   | Laws of the State of Illinois.   |  | 913467   |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  Christian J. J. Hogan, JR.  (Seal)  NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO  Name of Grantee  DENNIS DANNO  285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling  Address  Zip  THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN  711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington  60010-660  |  | .()  | 32<br>22   |
| NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO    Name of Grantee   285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling   60090  | CHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR.  | CHRISTOPHER A. MOGAN, JR.  |  |
| NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.  DENNIS DANNO    Name of Grantee   285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling   60090  | Christophen I Hogan In   | (Seal) Chartester A Hogan la (Seal)  |  |
| Name of Grantee         Address         Zip           DENNIS DANNO         285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling         60090           Name of Taxpayer         Address         Zip           THOMAS P. McLAUCHLIN         711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington         60010-660  |  |  |  |
| Name of Grantee         Address         Zip           DENNIS DANNO         285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling         60090           Name of Taxpayer         Address         Zip           THOMAS P. McLAUCHLIN         711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington         60010-660  | ADDUCTO DANNO  | 000 11:  | (1000  |
| DENNIS DANNO 285 Kingswood Lane, Wheeling 60090  Name of Taxpayer Address Zip  THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN 711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  |  |  |  |
| Name of Taxpayer Address Zip THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN 711 Bent Ridge Lane, Barrington 60010-660  |  |  | •  |
|  |  | <del></del>  | ***********  |
|  | THOMAS P. McLAUGHLIN   |  | 60010-6602   |
|  | Name of Person Preparing De  | ned Address  | Zip  |

This conveyance must contain the name and address of the grantee, (Ch.115: 12.1) name and address for tax billing, (Ch.115: 9.2) and name and address of person preparing instrument: (Ch.115: 9.3) **BOX 15** 

## STATE OF ILLINOIS FFICIAL COPY County of COOK

|  |  | ersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thatCHRISTOPHER J. HOGAN, JR. a/k/a CBRISTOPHER A.  |  |  |  |  |
| !  | OGAN, JR., divorced and not since remarr   | 1ed  |  |  |
| pe   | rsonally known to me to be the same person whose   | name   |  |  |
| np   | peared before me this day in person and acknowledg   | ted that he signed, sealed and delivered the said  |  |  |
| ins  | strument as $\frac{h  f  s}{h}$ . If free and voluntary act, for the us  | ses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and  |  |  |
| Wi   | siver of the right of homestead.   | (ob.   |  |  |
|  | Given under my hand and notarial seal this   | day of July 19 91  |  |  |
|  | (Impres Jeal Here)   | The transfer of the contract o |  |  |
|  | "OFFICIA", SEAL" Thomas P Microcyphlin Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9, 13101  | Commission Expires September 13, 1991  |  |  |
| 91346732   | Managara and an analysis of the second of th | C  |  |  |
| 9134   |  | SIONITI IO JIVI  |  |  |
| State of Illinois DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION UNDER REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DIX ACT I hereby declare that the attached deed represents a transaction exempt under provisions of Paragraph, Section 4, of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | Dated this day of 19,  |  |  |
|  |  | Signature of Buyer-Seller or their Representative  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |

WARRANTY DEED

DANNO

ಶ

HOCAN

FROM